504859550 04/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4906289

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
FRANK MEIER			12/22/2017		
BIN LIN			01/05/2018		
NATALIE MAST			04/02/2018		
MARTINA SEILER			01/02/2018		
PAMELA LAM			02/05/2018		
JOHN O. HUDSON			02/06/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HENKE	EL AG & CO. KGAA			
Street Address:	HENKE	ELSTRASSE 67			
City:	DÜSSE	DÜSSELDORF			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	40589				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	7		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is unable set is unsuccessful, it will be set 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE P.O. BOX 1219			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE P.O. BOX 1219 THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is und i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE P.O. BOX 1219 THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE P.O. BOX 1219 THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219 3985-PT033699			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is und i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE P.O. BOX 1219 THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 15389408 (801)566-0750 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 801-566-6633 solomon@tnw.com DAVID W. OSBORNE P.O. BOX 1219 THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219 3985-PT033699			

Total Attachments: 7	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=PT033699_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Frank Meier Am Steinebrueck 17c 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany Citizenship: DE

Bin Lin 17773 N 93rd Street Scottsdale, AZ 85255 Citizenship: CN

Natalie Mast 12221 N 22nd Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85029 Citizenship: US

Martina Seiler Haraldstr. 30 47228 Duisberg, Germany Citizenship: DE

Pamela Lam 6201 E Nisbet Road Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Citizenship: US

John O. Hudson 5839 E. Bloomfield Road Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Citizenship: US

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

LIQUID SURFACTANT COMPOSITIONS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS

for which a patent application was filed on December 22, 2016 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/389,401 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germanv

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

this 22 nd day of December, 2017.

Frank Meier

Signature

- 2 -

this $5^{-\ell_1}$ Bin Lin	day of	January	, 20 <u>18</u> . Bri hi Signature
******	********	*****	********
this	day of		, 20
Natalie Mast	***	·····	Signature
Martina Seiler			Signature
**************************************		************	
Pamela Lam			Signature
******	****	*******	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
this	day of		, 20

John O. Hudson

Signature

- 3 -

this		day of		, 20	
	900,1 j v			Signature	
	Bin Lin	a. J. at. 18 Jack 19 Jack 19		Signature	
	~		April		
			1	Matal Mit	
	alie Mast			Signature	
				, 20 <u></u> .	
Marti	na Seiler			Signature	*****
******	*******	*****	******	***********	
this		day of		, 20	
Pan	nela Lam			Signature	
*****	*****	******	******	*******	
this		day of		, 20	
John O	Hudson			Signature	******

this	day of		, 20	
Bin Lin			Signature	
			0	<i>.</i>
**********************	********	******	*****	
this	day of		, 20	
				4
Natalie Mast			Signature	
******	****	*****	*****	
this	day of	January	, 20 <u>18</u> .	
			the sales_	
Martina Seiler			Signature	
*****	*****	******	******	
this	day of		, 20	
Pamela Lam			Signature	
*******	******	******	*****	
this	day of		, 20	
John O. Hudson		N	Signature	

- 3 -

this	, ,	day of		, 20
	Bin Lin			Signature
			a statute a statute a statute at a statute at a statute statute at a st	****
*************	*****	****	******	
this		day of		, 20
N	atalie Mast			Signature
				-
************	*****	******	************	**************
this		day of		, 20
Ма	rtina Seiler			Signature
				-
****	******			********
this	5	day of	Febr	, 20 <u>_(8</u> .
		·		2
				Com ala Par
P	amela Lam			Signature
******	*****	******	*****	*******
this	3	day of		, 20
		,		

John O. Hudson

Signature

this	day of	, 20
Bin Lin		Signature
******	*****	
	day of	
Natalie Mast		Signature
this	day of	
Martina Seiler		Signature
this	day of	
Pamela Lam		Signature
this <u>64</u>	day of <u>February</u>	
John O. Hudson		<u>O.h. O. Hudsa</u> Signature

- 3 -

RECORDED: 04/09/2018